placement on the pre-construction list (old target date was February 15, but these
are now accepted throughout the year)  - this is done each fiscal year when design
is ongoing and a good cost estimate is in hand

• Readiness to proceed requirements must be complete (i.e. design complete,
permits in hand) and submitted for all projects contemplated for placement on the
Construction loan list (old target date was April 15, but these are now accepted
throughout the year) – RFI submitted when plans and permits are in hand

• FDEP must review the plans and issue a letter indicating they are acceptable to
the program (pro forma - a week)

• Approval of Construction Fundable Priority List (from which construction loans
are made) occurs 45-60 days after the readiness to proceed documents are
submitted (this notice comes from FDEP, and the Town can start work earlier if
FDEP gives the ok)

• After bidding, FDEP must review the bids and issue a letter indicating they are
acceptable to the program (pro forma as well – a week)

• Loans must be executed for a given project within 9 months of approval

Table 8.1  Five Year Capital Plan

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 TOTAL 5 Yrs

Water  $4,241,200   $1,417,000  $5,658,200
SS  $3,987,100   $1,049,123  $200,000   $5,236,223
SW  $1,353,442   $3,518,703  $4,872,145

Annual
Total  $9,581,742   $5,984,826   $   ‐   $   ‐   $200,000   $15,766,568

Page 134

deastman
Typewritten Text
9A

Page 135

Page 136

Page 137

Page 138

Page 139

deastman
Typewritten Text
9B

Page 140

Page 141

Page 142

Page 143

Page 144

Page 145

Page 146

Page 147

Page 148

Page 149

Page 150

Page 151

Page 152

Page 153

Page 154

Page 155

Page 156

Page 157

Page 158

Page 159

Page 160

Page 161

Page 162

Page 163

Page 164

Page 165

Page 166

Page 167

Page 168

Page 169

deastman
Typewritten Text
9C

Page 170

Page 171

deastman
Typewritten Text
9D

Page 172

Page 173